Fee Schedule — Domestic

2023 TUITION FEES:

Tuition fees are GST free.

Per annum after
Per term Per annum .
discountA

Years 7-9 $5,527.50 $22,110 $21,557.25A
Years 10-11 $5,863.50 $23,454 $22,867.65N
Year 12* $7818* $23,454*% $22,867.65N

*Year 12 student fees will be billed over three statements due at the start of Terms 1, 2 and 3.

Stuartholme has a transparent fee policy. The fee covers the cost of tuition, textbooks, technology licenses and software,
year level camps, class excursions, alumnae membership, Parents of Stuartholme levy, and a number of miscellaneous
expenses such as class photo packs.

The fee does not include stationery, laptop, specialised equipment/materials, optional co-curricular sports and activities,
co-curricular camps and tours, international and domestic exchange programs or overseas tours, all of which are a parent’s
responsibility.

Please note: Year level camps are a part of the school curriculum and if a student does not attend for whatever reason,
there is no reduction in the Tuition Fee.

2023 BOARDING FEES:

Boarding fees include meals, accommodation and laundry.

Per annum after
Per term Per annum .
discountA

Years 7-11 $6,352.50 $25,410 $24,774.75N
Year 12* $8,470* $25,410* $24,774.75/

*Year 12 student fees will be billed over three statements due at the start of Terms 1, 2 and 3.

2023 TUITION & BOARDING FEES:

Per annum after
Per term Per annum .
discountA

Years 7-9 $11,880 $47,520 $46,332/
Years 10-11 $12,216 $48,864 $47,642.401
Year 12* $16,288* $48,864* $47,642.401

*Year 12 student fees will be billed over three statements due at the start of Terms 1, 2 and 3.

2023 DISCOUNTS:

Sibling discount 10% — Second child*
25% - Third and subsequent child*

Upfront annual payment 2.5%A discount

*To qualify for sibling discounts, each child must attend the school at the same time. Sibling discounts apply to tuition fees only.
**Year 12 student fees will be billed over three Terms (1, 2 and 3)

Alf a full year’s tuition fee and/or boarding fee is paid in advance by no later than 4:00pm Friday, 9 December 2022, a discount of
2.5% will apply. Please note that incidental charges are not included in the fees and will still need to be paid as and when they
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CO-CURRICULAR PROGRAMS
Optional activities which are additional to the school curriculum are charged separately and must be paid upfront.

This includes:

«Voluntary sports

« Musical and cultural groups
« Social activities

« Debating

«Year 11 Semi-Formal

«Year 12 Formal

INSTRUMENTAL AND VOCAL TUITION

All students who wish to commence private music tuition at Stuartholme School must apply and pay associated fees by the
fees due date. Cancellation of enrolment for individual instrument/voice lessons requires a minimum of 2 weeks notice.
Enrolment for individual instrument/voice lessons is for one full semester (two terms).

Note: We encourage and support student participation in co-curricular and music programs. However it is school policy
that unless a payment plan is in place, term fees must be up to date prior to enrolment in these activities.

STUARTHOLME SCHOOL BUILDING FUND NO.2

Parents are invited to support the Stuartholme School Building Fund No.2 Trust (known as the Building Maintenance
Fund)which addresses building repairs and maintenance programs at the school. This voluntary fund will appear on the
fee account each term and is fully tax deductible.

STUARTHOLME ADVANCEMENT TRUST

The Stuartholme Advancement Trust (formerly the Foundation Building Fund) supports future capital works at the school.
The Master Plan is available on the school website. This voluntary fund will also appear on the fee account each term and
is fully tax deductible.

ENROLMENT FEES
Application Fee $250
Enrolment Acceptance Fee $1100
Bond Payment $1500 Refundable on completion of Year 12

OPTIONS FOR PAYMENT

Stuartholme School accepts various payment options of school fees including direct debit, direct deposit, online payment
and BPAY.

To setup a new direct debit for 2023 school fees please complete the form on our website under ‘Fees and Payments’ and
email to our Finance Department at receivables@stuartholme.com.

Note: This is the advertised fee schedule for 2023 only. Fees are subject to an annual increase in accordance with the School
Board’s Budget. Fees are assessed and confirmed in the November preceding the following year (November 2022 for 2023).
Parents are notified each year.
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